RESOLUTION NO. 1978-343

MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND
REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE
OF COMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN
RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR EMPLOYEES
AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING PQSITIONS.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER

CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA .COUNTY:

Section 1,

That the following appointments, changes in

rate, grade and classification and the establishing and discon-

tinuing positions be and the same are hereby approved:

Payroll

No. Name " Classification

Rate

PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS

FINANCE AND ADMINTYSTRATIVE SERVICES DIVISION:

Management Systems Department:

Supervisor of
Office Admin.

40-292 Elinor Parish
795

MARKETING AND COMMUNICATIONS DIVISION:

Service Development Department:

40-293 Ruby Brown Statistical

Recorder 166

OPERATIONS DIVISTON:

Bus Operations Department:

(the following employees) Operator 437 6.44/8.05 Hr.
4-245
4-247
4-248
4-249
4-250
4-251
7-155
7-314
7-315
7-316
7-317
7-318
7-319
7-320
7-321

Levon Johnson
Daniel Byfield
Grover Sims
Earl Johnson
Charlie Outlaw
Robert Driscoll
Dennis Martin
Gerald Bradley
Louis Johnson
John Prevo
Henry Laury
James Brewer
Gloria Strong
Leonard Rucker
Louise Harris

808.00 Bi-Wk..

346,00 Bi-wk.

Effective

Date

12-26-78

12-26-78

12-02-78
12-05-78
12-02-78
12-02-78
12-05-78
12-05-78
12-12-78
12-09-78
12-09-78
12-09-78
12-09-78
12-09-78
12-09-78
12-09-78
12-09-78
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PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS (con't)

OPERATIONS DIVISION: (con't)

Community Responsive Transit Operations Department:

(the following employees) Operator 137 § 5.55
5-084 Xojo Burkeen )
5-085 Gloria Glover
5-086 Barbara Garner
5-087 Ronald Hairston
5-088 Claude Finney Jr.

Equipment Department--Maintenance:

4-981 Jonel Magda Hostler 347 7.27
(the following employees) Eq. Serviceman 442 7,405
21-418 Raymond Kozelka
21-419 Rylin Burress
21-420 Darryl Erving
Power Department--Maintenance:

20-805 Kim Graca Radio Tech Trainee 444 8,04

Plant Department--Maintenance:

23-160 David Fox Janitor 141 6.235

CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION

OPERATIONS DIVISION:

Equipment Department-~Maintenance:

(the following employees) Eq..Repigr Leader 8.54

5
FROM:Eq. Repairman 7.875
447

4-943 Danny Murphy

7-978 Timothy Stemple

9-900 Andrew Senal

7-939 Christopher Smlth TO:Eq. Repalrman 8.54

Leader 547
FROM:Eq. Repairman 8.095
447
4-976 Keith Stoner TO:Eq. Foreman 710.50
Garages 647 .
FROM:Eq. Repairman 8.655

Leader 547

Hr.

Hr,

Hr.

Hr.

Hr.

Hr,
Hr.

Hr.
Hr.

Bi~-Wk
Hr.

(2)

12-05-78
12-05-78
12-05-78
12-05-78
12-05-78

12-04-78

12-18-78
12-11-78
12-11-78

12-18-78

12~18-78

12-26-78
12-26-78
12-26-78

12-26-78

12-26-78
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(3)

CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CIASSIFICATION (con't)

OPERATIONS DIVISION: (con't)

Equipment Department--Maintenance: *

9-933 John Cordrick TO:

FROM:

9-939 Donzld Diegan TO:

FROM:

L]

Eq. Repair Ldr 547 8.54

Eq. Repairman 447 8.04

Hostler 347 7.60
QOperator 437 8.05

Hr. 12-26-78
Hr.
Hr. 12-04-78
Hr.

CHANGE IN RATE, AND CLASSIFICATION NO CHANGE IN GRADE

OPERATIONS DIVISION:

Equipment Department--Maintenance:

9-964 Jerry Shelhorn TO:
FROM:

Eq. Repairman 447 7.875 Hr.  12-26-78
Eq. Serviceman 442 7.745 Hr.

CHANGE IN RATE AND GRADE NO CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION

MARKETING AND COMMUNICATION DIVISION

Advertising and Public Relations Department:

40-411 Geneva Howard TO:
" FROM:

40-230 Carolyn Lewis TO
FROM:

40-231 Malinda Weaver TO:

FROM:

OPERATIONS DIVISTION:
Transporation Management

Tele Oper/Information

40-116 Michael Carson TO:
FROM:

Clerk 371 550.50
Tele Oper /Information
Clerk 271 6.66
:Tele Oper/Information
Clerk 371 550.50
Tele Oper/Information
Clerk 271 6.34
Tele Oper/Information
Clerk 371 550.50
Tele Oper/Infomation

Clerk 271 6.49
Department:

Staff Assistant 808.00
702

Staff Assistant 751.50

637

12-26-78
Bi-wWk.

Hr.

12-26-78
Bi-Wk.

Hr.

12-26-78
Bi-Wk.

Hr.

Bi-wk. 12-26-78
Bi-Wk.
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DISCONTINUING POSITIONS

(4)

Number of Effective
Positions Classiflcation Grade Date
OPERATIONS DIVISION:
Transit Police Department:
1 Supervisor of Security 640 6 12-05-78
ESTABLISHING POSITIONS

QPERATIONS DIVISION:
Transit Police Department:
1 Deputy Chief 740 7 12-05-78
Community Responsive Transit Operations Department:
2 Staff Assistant 3505 5 12-05-78
Transportation Management Department:
1 Staff Assistant 702 7 12-19-78
ADOPTED:_ December 19, 1978 “/’)Ap""‘@ Qmaaﬁau\,cfd

'Preg’ dent /7.

1

ATTEST: %//m 7 ﬂﬁ{d‘

Sectetary-Treasurer

.



