RESOLUTION NO. 1978-343

MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE OF COMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR EMPLOYEES AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING POSITIONS.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA .COUNTY:

Section 1. That the following appointments, changes in rate, grade and classification and the establishing and discontinuing positions be and the same are hereby approved:

Payroll No.

Name

Classification

Rate

Effective Date

PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS

FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DIVISION:

Management Systems Department:

40-292 Elinor Parish

Supervisor of Office Admin. 795 808.00 Bi-Wk. 12-26-78

MARKETING AND COMMUNICATIONS DIVISION:

Service Development Department:

40-293 Ruby Brown

Statistical Recorder 166 346.00 Bi-Wk. 12-26-78

OPERATIONS DIVISION:

Bus Operations Department:

6.44/8.05 Hr. (the following employees) Operator 437

4-245 4-247 4-249 4-250 4-251 7-155 7-314 7-315 7-317	Daniel Byfield Grover Sims Earl Johnson Charlie Outlaw Robert Driscoll Dennis Martin Gerald Bradley Louis Johnson John Prevo Henry Laury James Brewer		12-02-78 12-05-78 12-02-78 12-02-78 12-05-78 12-05-78 12-12-78 12-09-78 12-09-78 12-09-78 12-09-78
		•	12-09-78
7-318			
7-319	Gloria Strong	•	12-09-78
7-320			12-09-78
7-321	Louise Harris	·	12-09-78

4-976 Keith Stoner

710.50 Bi-Wk 12-26-78

8.655 Hr.

PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS (con't)

OPERATIONS DIVISION: (con't)	•	•						
Community Responsive Transit Operations Depart (the following employees) Operator 137 \$	ment: 5.55	Hr.						
5-084 Kojo Burkeen 5-085 Gloria Glover 5-086 Barbara Garner 5-087 Ronald Hairston 5-088 Claude Finney Jr.	•		12-05-78 12-05-78 12-05-78 12-05-78 12-05-78					
Equipment DepartmentMaintenance:								
4-981 Jonel Magda Hostler 347	7.27	Hr.	12-04-78					
(the following employees) Eq. Serviceman 442	7.405	Hr.						
21-418 Raymond Kozelka 21-419 Rylin Burress 21-420 Darryl Erving			12-18-78 12-11-78 12-11-78					
Power Department Maintenance:								
20-805 Kim Graca Radio Tech Trainee 444	8.04	Hr.	12-18-78					
Plant DepartmentMaintenance:								
23-160 David Fox Janitor 141	6.235	Hr.	12-18-78					
CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICAT	TION							
OPERATIONS DIVISION:								
Equipment DepartmentMaintenance: (the following employees) Eq. Repair Leader 547	8.54	Hr.						
FROM: Eq. Repairman 447	7.875	Hr.						
4-943 Danny Murphy 7-978 Timothy Stemple 9-900 Andrew Senal			12-26-78 12-26-78 12-26-78					
7-939 Christopher Smith TO: Eq. Repairman	8.54	Hr.	12-26-78					
FROM: Eq. Repairman 447	8.095	Hr.						

TO:Eq. Foreman
Garages 647
FROM:Eq. Repairman
Leader 547

CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION (con't)

OPERATIONS DIVISION: (con't)

Equipment Department -- Maintenance:

9-933 John Cordrick TO:Eq. Repair Ldr 547 8.54 Hr. 12-26-78 FROM:Eq. Repairman 447 8.04 Hr.

9-939 Donald Diegan TO:Hostler 347 7.60 Hr. 12-04-78 FROM:Operator 437 8.05 Hr.

CHANGE IN RATE, AND CLASSIFICATION NO CHANGE IN GRADE

OPERATIONS DIVISION:

Equipment Department -- Maintenance:

9-964 Jerry Shelhorn TO:Eq. Repairman 447 7.875 Hr. 12-26-78 FROM:Eq. Serviceman 442 7.745 Hr.

CHANGE IN RATE AND GRADE NO CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION

MARKETING AND COMMUNICATION DIVISION

Advertising and Public Relations Department:

40-411 Geneva Howard TO:Tele Oper/Information 12-26-78
Clerk 371 550.50 Bi-Wk.
FROM:Tele Oper/Information
Clerk 271 6.66 Hr.

40-230 Carolyn Lewis TO:Tele Oper/Information 12-26-78
Clerk 371 550.50 Bi-Wk.
FROM:Tele Oper/Information
Clerk 271 6.34 Hr.

40-231 Malinda Weaver TO:Tele Oper/Information 12-26-78
Clerk 371 550.50 Bi-Wk.
FROM:Tele Oper/Infomation
Clerk 271 6.49 Hr.

OPERATIONS DIVISION:

Transporation Management Department:

40-116 Michael Carson TO:Staff Assistant 808.00 Bi-Wk. 12-26-78 702 FROM:Staff Assistant 637

DISCONTINUING POSITIONS

	DISCONTINUING PO	SITIONS	•					
Number of Positions	Classification	<u>G</u>	rade	Effective Date				
OPERATIONS DIVISION:								
Transit Police Department:								
1	Supervisor of Se	curity 640	. 6	12-05-78				
	. ESTABLISHING POS	ITIONS						
OPERATIONS DIVISION:								
Transit Police Department:								
1	Deputy Chief 7	40	7	12-05-78				
Community Responsive Transit Operations Department:								
2	Staff Assistant	505	5	12-05-78				
Transportation Management Department:								
1	Staff Assistant	702	7	12-19-78				
	•							
ADOPTED: Decemb	er 19, 1978	Wm o	Boufford dent /					

Amminicini.

Secretary-Treasurer